## Application Marker Repair and Replacement Fund

Each year the Michigan Historical Commission and the Michigan History Center (Center) set aside a limited amount of funding to help cover the expenses related to the repair, refinishing, or replacement of Michigan Historical Markers. These funds are available annually on a first-come, first-awarded basis.

- For accepted applications, the fund will cover 60% of the cost to repair, refinish, purchase replacement posts or replace the marker. The applicant will be responsible for the remaining 40%.
- Applicants must submit the entire 40% of cost within 90 days of receiving notification that an application has been accepted into the program. Once the 40% is received by the Center, the needed work will be ordered.
- If the applicant portion is not received by the required date, the funds reserved for the project will be released for use by other applicants.

## **Applicant Information:**

Name	Phone Number
Address (Street, City, State, Zip)	
Email	

## **Marker Information:**

Electronic photos are **REQUIRED** – the photo(s) should clearly show the condition of both sides of a free-standing marker, or one-side if it is wall-mounted, as well as the post(s).

Marker Title	Site No	
Marker Location (Street, City)		
County		
Select the option(s) that identify the needed w	ork.	
Replace post(s) Refinish	Recast (Replace)	
What resources have been exhausted prior to seeking this funding?		

Is this request a result of general weathering or a particular incident? If a particular incident, please describe.

We will notify you about the status of your application. If it has been accepted, we will provide further directions.

Applications or questions should be submitted to davism1@michigan.gov or mailed to Marker Coordinator, Michigan History Center, 702 W. Kalamazoo Street, P.O. Box 30740, Lansing, MI 48909-8240.